* ? • It is ordered by the

board that there be issued for the

construction of new court house

for Jasper County, bonds to the

amount of eighty-two thousands

five hundred ($82,500) in denomin-

ations to be hereinafter determin-

ed that said bonds thirty-two
thousand five hundred ($32,500)
dollars shall mature July 1, 1921,

with the option of payment by
the county after July 1, 1911 and

fifty thousand ($50,000) dollars

thereof, shall mature July 1. 1926

with the option of payment by the

county after July 1, 1916, all of

said bonds to be dated July 1,1896,